
RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional Administration 
allocations for salaries to increase the reimbursement to James City County by 2 percent 
effective December 1993. This is a result of an increase in the State reimbursement; and 

WHEREAS, the 20 percent local match for the $11,609 is located in the salary line item No. 007-081-
1001; and 

WHEREAS, no local matching funds are required for the $463 portion of salaries allocated to the JOBS 
program; and 

WHEREAS, additional funds have also been provided for the Auxiliary Grants-Disabled line item No. 
007-082-5703; and 

WHEREAS, the 20 percent local matching funds for Auxiliary Grants Disabled are located in Account 
No. 007-081-2001. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments: 

Revenues: 

Salaries - Administration (007-081-1001) 
Auxiliary Grants -Disabled (007-082-5703) 

Expenditures: 

Salaries - Administration (007-081-1001) 
Auxiliary Grants Disabled (007-082-5703) 
Fringes (007-081-1001) 
Salaries - Administration (007-081-1001) 

Total 

Perry 

$12,072 
9.304 

$21.376 

$14,974 
11,630 
(2,326) 
(2.902) 

Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

ATTEST: 

David B. Norman 
Clerk to the Board 

..... 

SUPERVISOR 

MAGOON 
EDWARDS 
TAYLOR 
SISK 
DEPUE 

VOTE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 7th day of 
February, 1994. 

allocati.res 




